
County of Santa Cruz
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

DWIGHT L. HERR, COUNTY COUNSEL
CHIEF ASSISTANTS

Deborah Steen
Samuel Torres, Jr.

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604068
(831) 454-2040 FAX: (831) 454-2115

Assistants
Harry A. Oberhelman Ill Pamela Fyfe
Marie Costa Ellen Aldridge
Jane M. Scott Kim Baskett
Rahn Garcia Lee Gulliver
Tamyra Rice Dana McRae

May 18, 1999
Agenda: June 8,1999

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street, Room 500
Santa Cruz, California 95060

Re: Massey v. County of Santa Cruz, Santa Cruz County Superior Court
Case No. 133049

Dear Members of the Board:

This matter was recently resolved by way of settlement. The fmal accounts have
been prepared by outside counsel for legal services, and related costs. It is now necessary
to increase the existing encumbrance for the agreement with Shook and Hardy for the 1
services of Herbert Rowland, Esq., in the Massey case by an amount of $4,000.00.T h i s
is the final accounting for outside expenses for this lawsuit.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board authorize a $4,000.00
increase in the existing encumbrance for the contract with Shook and Hardy for litigation
services related to.Massev  v. Countv of Santa Cruz,  Santa Cruz County Superior Court
Case No. 133049.

Very truly yours,

County Counsel u

boardletier.wpd

36



’ 25GBoard of Supervisors
May 18, 1999
Page 2

RECOMMENDED:

r‘

&J&N  A. MAURIELLO
County Administrative Officer

cc: Risk Management

board letter.wpd

36



257
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 71634, dated May 13, 1998,

and amended September 23, 1998, by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ,

and the Law firm of Shook, Hardy and Bacon LLP through Herbert Rowland, Esq. by

amending the amount of the contract by $4,000.00 for a total not to exceed $54,000.00.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same.

Dated: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
Office of County Counsel

Dated: SHOOK, HARDY AND BACON LLP

BY
Dwight L. Herr

BY
Herbert Rowland, Esq.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

contractamend.wpd

36



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT
.- ,-

258 ----_

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

FROM:
Personnel/Risk Management

(Dept.)

1. Said agreement is between the
County of Santa Cruz

.-..- (Agency)

and, Shook, Hardy & Bacon; Steuart Tower, Ninth Floor, San Francisco, CA 64105 (Name & Address)

2. The agreement  wi l l  provide Outside 1e&?&_.....services for special land use case

State of Ca!lfornla 1
County of Santa Cruz

SS
)

I - ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Caltfornia, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said Board on County Admlmstratlve Officer

_-__ 1 9  _ _ BY Deputy Clerk

The agreementisneeded,  because the County cannot provide these SerViCeS
--_-

4. Period of the agreement is from July 1, 1998 -to June 30, 1999 --. -

5. Anticipated cost is $
4,000

(Mm- Not to exceed)

6. Remarks: increase encumbrance from $30,000 to $34,000 -

7. Appropriations are budgeted in 515200 .- (Index#) 3630 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74
-____--

Appropriations
are

available ond
have been

are not will be
encumbered. Contract No. ~___ Date ___~

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

By k Deputy.
_l---..- __ ---.~-.“I_ ~____-.___

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Boord of Supervisors opprove the agreement and authorize the
to execute the same on beholf of the

Remarks:

(Agency). Administrative Officer

(Analyst) B Y Date

Agreement approved OS to form. Date

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County  Counsel - Green *
Co. Admin. Officer - Conory
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Orig. Dept. if reiected.

8-G95)


